William W. HEWIN Descendants 

Compiled 7 July 2010 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
William W. Hewinxe "Hewin:William W." #72291, b. c 1792, d. 1874.  Married Jul 1815, Mary E. Wileyxe "Wiley:Mary E." #72292, b. 1 Dec 1800, (daughter of George W. Wileyxe "Wiley:George W." #72306 and Abigail Vaughnxe "Vaughn:Abigail" #72307).





Children:

  
2
i.
William D. Hewinxe "Hewin:William D." #72295, b. c 1827 in Anderson Co., SC, d. Oct 1864 in wounds from battle.


  
3
ii.
Martha Hewinxe "Hewin:Martha" #72293, b. 29 Apr 1828 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 24 Sep 1879, buried in Starr Bap.ch. cem, Anderson Co., SC.


  
4
iii.
Louisa Hewinxe "Hewin:Louisa" #72294, b. 29 Apr 1828 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 26 May 1907.


 +
5
iv.
John McCall Hewinxe "Hewin:John McCall" #72296 b. 1830.


 +
6
v.
Postell Lawrence Hewinxe "Hewin:Postell Lawrence" #72297 b. c 1835.


  
7
vi.
Olin T. Hewinxe "Hewin:Olin T." #72298, b. c 1840 in Starr, SC, d. 14 Jul 1862 in Richmond, VA in Civil War.


 +
8
vii.
Pinckney Wyley/Wiley Hewinxe "Hewin:Pinckney Wyley/Wiley" #72299 b. 4 May 1844.

Generation Two
5.
John McCall Hewinxe "Hewin:John McCall" #72296, b. 1830 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 1907.  He married Mary Elizabeth Jonesxe "Jones:Mary Elizabeth" #72300, b. 19 Sep 1835, (daughter of James Vandiver Jonesxe "Jones:James Vandiver" #68780 and Elizabeth Austinxe "Austin:Elizabeth" #68781) d. 1908.





Children:

 +
9
i.
Warren Austin Hewinxe "Hewin:Warren Austin" #72302 b. 16 Jul 1859.


 +
10
ii.
James Olin Hewinxe "Hewin:James Olin" #72301 b. 19 Oct 1868.


  
11
iii.
John Thomas Dean Hewinxe "Hewin:John Thomas Dean" #72303.


  
12
iv.
Elizabeth Myrtle (Liza) Hewinxe "Hewin:Elizabeth Myrtle (Liza)" #72304.


  
13
v.
Ola Hewinxe "Hewin:Ola" #72305, b. 3 Aug 1877 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 17 Nov 1939 in Anderson Co., SC, buried in Starr Bap.ch., Anderson, SC.

6.
Postell Lawrence Hewinxe "Hewin:Postell Lawrence" #72297, b. c 1835 in Starr, SC, d. c 1862 in Edisto or Sullivan's I., SC, buried in Starr Bap. ch.  Married 1857, Sara Emily Alexanderxe "Alexander:Sara Emily" #72309, b. 3 Jan 1841, d. 30 Aug 1905, buried in Mt. Zion cem., Central SC.





Children:

  
14
i.
Robert Ward Hewinxe "Hewin:Robert Ward" #72310.


  
15
ii.
Postell Livonia Hewinxe "Hewin:Postell Livonia" #72311.


 +
16
iii.
Mary Frances Luphelia Hewinxe "Hewin:Mary Frances Luphelia" #72312 b. 4 Nov 1861.


  
17
iv.
Postell Lawrence Hewin, Jr.xe "Hewin:Postell Lawrence, Jr." #72313.


  
18
v.
Jesse Milton Hewinxe "Hewin:Jesse Milton" #72314.

8.
Pinckney Wyley/Wiley Hewinxe "Hewin:Pinckney Wyley/Wiley" #72299, b. 4 May 1844 in Starr, SC, d. 1882 in TX, buried in Silver Brook cem, Anderson, SC.  (1) Married 22 Apr 1866, Nancy (Nannie) Praterxe "Prater:Nancy (Nannie)" #72322, d. 30 Aug 1872.  (2) Married 12 Feb 1873, Elizabeth Watsonxe "Watson:Elizabeth" #72325, b. 19 Mar 1844 in Hart Co., GA, d. 13 Feb 1918.





Children by Nancy (Nannie) Prater:

  
19
i.
Launa Lola Hewinxe "Hewin:Launa Lola" #72323, b. 22 Nov 1871.


 +
20
ii.
Olin Prater Hewinxe "Hewin:Olin Prater" #72324 b. c 1872.





Children by Elizabeth Watson:

  
21
iii.
John D. Hewinxe "Hewin:John D." #72326, b. 19 May 1872, d. 3 May 1893, buried in Starr Bap. ch., SC.


 +
22
iv.
Minnie A. Hewinxe "Hewin:Minnie A." #72327 b. 27 Dec 1877.

Generation Three
9.
Warren Austin Hewinxe "Hewin:Warren Austin" #72302, b. 16 Jul 1859 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 11 Jan 1936 in Anderson Co., SC, buried in Starr Bap.ch., Anderson Co., SC.  He married Annie Rachel Freemanxe "Freeman:Annie Rachel" #72411, b. 20 Nov 1861, d. 8 Oct 1911, buried in Starr Bap.ch., Anderson Co., SC.





Children:

  
23
i.
F. A. Hewinxe "Hewin:F. A." #72412.


  
24
ii.
L. A. Hewinxe "Hewin:L. A." #72413.


  
25
iii.
O. T. Hewinxe "Hewin:O. T." #72414.


  
26
iv.
Zolulu I. (Zola) Hewinxe "Hewin:Zolulu I. (Zola)" #72415, b. 15 Aug 1883.


 +
27
v.
Marcel Hewinxe "Hewin:Marcel" #72416.

10.
James Olin Hewinxe "Hewin:James Olin" #72301, b. 19 Oct 1868 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 29 May 1944, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.  Married 15 Oct 1891, Emma Lura Sandersxe "Sanders:Emma Lura" #72308, b. 24 Aug 1871 in Anderson Co., SC, d. 20 Sep 1956, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.





Children:

 +
28
i.
Elias John (E.J.) Hewinxe "Hewin:Elias John (E.J.)" #72386 b. 24 Sep 1887.


  
29
ii.
Dorothy Ophelia Hewinxe "Hewin:Dorothy Ophelia" #72383, b. 11 Aug 1892 in ?Hart Co., GA, d. 4 Jan 1964 in Clarke Co., GA.


  
30
iii.
Bessie Leo Hewinxe "Hewin:Bessie Leo" #72384, b. 18 Jan 1894 in ?Hart Co., GA, d. 5 May 1978 in Clarke Co., GA.


  
31
iv.
Icie Ola Hewinxe "Hewin:Icie Ola" #72385, b. 11 Dec 1895 in Hart Co., GA, d. 10 Sep 1967 in Hartwell, GA.  Married Sep 1912, Asa F. Conallyxe "Conally:Asa F." #72392, b. 1889, d. 25 Dec 1958.


 +
32
v.
Jesse Hubert Hewinxe "Hewin:Jesse Hubert" #72387 b. 3 Apr 1900.


 +
33
vi.
James Birchel Hewinxe "Hewin:James Birchel" #72388 b. 23 Jul 1902.


  
34
vii.
Louise Hewinxe "Hewin:Louise" #72389, b. 28 Jul 1906 in Hart Co., GA, d. 27 Jun 1988 in Houston, TX, buried in Woodlawn cem, Houston, TX.


 +
35
viii.
Austin Leon Hewinxe "Hewin:Austin Leon" #72390 b. 1 Jul 1909.


 +
36
ix.
Charles Frank Hewinxe "Hewin:Charles Frank" #72391 b. 6 Oct 1911.

16.
Mary Frances Luphelia Hewinxe "Hewin:Mary Frances Luphelia" #72312, b. 4 Nov 1861 in Starr, SC, d. 19 Jan 1934.  She married Henry Milton Allenxe "Allen:Henry Milton" #72315.





Children:

 +
37
i.
Postell Lawrence Allenxe "Allen:Postell Lawrence" #72316 b. 7 Jul 1903.

20.
Olin Prater Hewinxe "Hewin:Olin Prater" #72324, b. c 1872, d. 1920, buried in Crossroads Bap. ch., Franklin Co., GA.  Married 1895, Sara Etta Sandersxe "Sanders:Sara Etta" #72328, b. 14 Oct 1874, (daughter of Elias Sandersxe "Sanders:Elias" #72333 and Emaline Mitchellxe "Mitchell:Emaline" #72334) d. 4 Aug 1930.





Children:

  
38
i.
Nannie Marie Hewinxe "Hewin:Nannie Marie" #72330, b. 18 Jun 1879, d. 28 Jun 1973.


 +
39
ii.
Paul C. Hewinxe "Hewin:Paul C." #72329 b. 8 Feb 1895.


 +
40
iii.
Willena (Lena) Hewinxe "Hewin:Willena (Lena)" #72331 b. 31 Dec 1899.


 +
41
iv.
S. T. Hewinxe "Hewin:S. T." #72332 b. 5 Aug 1903.

22.
Minnie A. Hewinxe "Hewin:Minnie A." #72327, b. 27 Dec 1877 in Hart Co., GA, d. 8 Apr 1938.  Married 23 Jan 1898, Thomas E. Morrisxe "Morris:Thomas E." #72352, b. 23 May 1872, d. 10 Jun 1919, buried in Mt. Olivet Bap. ch., Hart Co., GA.





Children:

  
42
i.
Pinckney Evard Morrisxe "Morris:Pinckney Evard" #72353, b. 13 Sep 1899.


  
43
ii.
Launa Morrisxe "Morris:Launa" #72354, b. 3 Jul 1901, d. 15 Feb 1987.


  
44
iii.
William Carlton Morrisxe "Morris:William Carlton" #72355, b. 26 Dec 1903, d. 30 Mar 1945.


  
45
iv.
Elizabeth Kate (Lizzie) Morrisxe "Morris:Elizabeth Kate (Lizzie)" #72356, b. 31 Jan 1906, d. 18 Dec 1960.


  
46
v.
Gladys Evalin Morrisxe "Morris:Gladys Evalin" #72357, b. 7 Feb 1908, d. 25 Nov 1976.


  
47
vi.
T. Erskine Morrisxe "Morris:T. Erskine" #72358, b. 21 Jan 1910, d. 21 Dec 1982.


 +
48
vii.
Sylvanus John Morrisxe "Morris:Sylvanus John" #72359 b. 7 Mar 1913.


  
49
viii.
Hewin Vickery Morrisxe "Morris:Hewin Vickery" #72360, b. 16 Feb 1916.

Generation Four
27.
Marcel Hewinxe "Hewin:Marcel" #72416.  He married Dollie Hickmanxe "Hickman:Dollie" #72417.





Children:

  
50
i.
Louise Hewinxe "Hewin:Louise" #72418, b. in VanBuren, MO, d. 11 Oct 1991 in VanBuren, MO.


  
51
ii.
___ Hewinxe "Hewin:___" #72419.


  
52
iii.
Harold Hewinxe "Hewin:Harold" #72420.

28.
Elias John (E.J.) Hewinxe "Hewin:Elias John (E.J.)" #72386, b. 24 Sep 1887 in Hart Co., GA, d. 6 Mar 1965 in Clarke Co., GA, buried in Pleasant Grove Bap. ch., Franklin Co.,GA.  Married 8 Sep 1920, Annie Maude Grantxe "Grant:Annie Maude" #72393, b. 5 Dec 1898 in Hart Co., GA, d. 14 Oct 1969 in Hart Co., GA, buried in Pleasant Grove Bap. ch., Franklin Co.,GA.





Children:

  
53
i.
Dorothy Evelyn Hewinxe "Hewin:Dorothy Evelyn" #72394.


  
54
ii.
Mary Elizabeth Hewinxe "Hewin:Mary Elizabeth" #72395.


  
55
iii.
Annella Hewinxe "Hewin:Annella" #72396.


  
56
iv.
Louise Hewinxe "Hewin:Louise" #72397.

32.
Jesse Hubert Hewinxe "Hewin:Jesse Hubert" #72387, b. 3 Apr 1900 in Hart Co., GA, d. 14 May 1981 in Hart Co., GA.  Married 14 Dec 1933, Evelyn Louise Jacksonxe "Jackson:Evelyn Louise" #72398, b. 3 Jan 1907, d. 16 May 1993 in Hart Co., GA.





Children:

  
57
i.
Peggy Jim Hewinxe "Hewin:Peggy Jim" #72399, b. 12 Aug 1934 in Hart Co., GA.

33.
James Birchel Hewinxe "Hewin:James Birchel" #72388, b. 23 Jul 1902 in Hart Co., GA, d. 19 Mar 1977, buried in Poplar Spgs. Bap. Ch, Ware Shoals, SC.  Married 26 Jul 1923, Margaret Agnes Cookxe "Cook:Margaret Agnes" #72400, b. 19 Nov 1902, d. 21 May 1975, buried in Poplar Spgs. Bap. Ch, Ware Shoals, SC.





Children:

  
58
i.
Larry Maurice Hewinxe "Hewin:Larry Maurice" #72401, b. 27 Jul 1924 in Ware Shoals, SC.


  
59
ii.
Wilma Dare Hewinxe "Hewin:Wilma Dare" #72402, b. 15 Jan 1931.

35.
Austin Leon Hewinxe "Hewin:Austin Leon" #72390, b. 1 Jul 1909 in Hart Co., GA, d. 19 Oct 1960 in Detroit, MI, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.  Married 9 Jan 1930 in Anderson, SC, Helen Stibbens Stewartxe "Stewart:Helen Stibbens" #72403, b. 15 Sep 1908 in Woodward, SC, d. 24 Nov 1972 in Austell, GA, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.





Children:

  
60
i.
Jane Blair (Janie) Hewinxe "Hewin:Jane Blair (Janie)" #72404, b. 22 Aug 1942 in Chicago, IL.


 +
61
ii.
James Olin (Jimmy) Hewinxe "Hewin:James Olin (Jimmy)" #72405 b. 5 Dec 1944.

36.
Charles Frank Hewinxe "Hewin:Charles Frank" #72391, b. 6 Oct 1911 in Hart Co., GA, d. 27 Aug 1980 in Hart Co., GA, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.  Married 14 May 1932 in Hart Co., GA, Sara Lee Waltersxe "Walters:Sara Lee" #72408, d. 27 Aug 1990 in Hart Co., GA, buried in Northview cem, Hart Co., GA.





Children:

  
62
i.
James Henry Hewinxe "Hewin:James Henry" #72409, b. 17 May 1933, d. 17 May 1933.


  
63
ii.
Serena Frances Hewinxe "Hewin:Serena Frances" #72410, b. 6 Jan 1944.

37.
Postell Lawrence Allenxe "Allen:Postell Lawrence" #72316, b. 7 Jul 1903 in Pickens Co., SC, d. 26 Sep 1981.  Married 26 Sep 1934, Ann Quarlesxe "Quarles:Ann" #72317, b. 3 Dec 1918 in Richmond, VA.





Children:

 +
64
i.
Emily Ann Allenxe "Allen:Emily Ann" #72318 b. 1 Jan 1936.


 +
65
ii.
Mary Frances Allenxe "Allen:Mary Frances" #72319 b. 8 Aug 1937.


 +
66
iii.
Postell Lawrence Allen, Jr.xe "Allen:Postell Lawrence, Jr." #72320 b. 12 Aug 1939.


 +
67
iv.
Jesse Milton Allenxe "Allen:Jesse Milton" #72321 b. 24 Aug 1941.

39.
Paul C. Hewinxe "Hewin:Paul C." #72329, b. 8 Feb 1895, d. 29 Feb 1953.  (1) He married Mary Elizabeth Oliverxe "Oliver:Mary Elizabeth" #72339.  (2) He married Emma Hillxe "Hill:Emma" #72343.





Children by Mary Elizabeth Oliver:

  
68
i.
Marlon Dorsey Hewinxe "Hewin:Marlon Dorsey" #72340, b. 6 Jun 1915, d. 31 Oct 1965.


  
69
ii.
Hazel Doris Hewinxe "Hewin:Hazel Doris" #72341, b. 16 Jun 1917.


  
70
iii.
Alton Lanier Hewinxe "Hewin:Alton Lanier" #72342, b. 21 Aug 1924.





Children by Emma Hill:

  
71
iv.
Dale Hewinxe "Hewin:Dale" #72344, b. 16 Sep 1942.


  
72
v.
Paulette Hewinxe "Hewin:Paulette" #72345, b. 29 Aug 1946.

40.
Willena (Lena) Hewinxe "Hewin:Willena (Lena)" #72331, b. 31 Dec 1899, d. 24 Jul 1977.  She married Leon Arthur Shirleyxe "Shirley:Leon Arthur" #72346.





Children:

  
73
i.
Musette Shirleyxe "Shirley:Musette" #72347, b. 29 Mar 1920.


  
74
ii.
Clinton Leon Shirleyxe "Shirley:Clinton Leon" #72348, b. 2 May 1924.


  
75
iii.
Betty Ann Shirleyxe "Shirley:Betty Ann" #72349, b. 25 Jul 1931.


  
76
iv.
Patty Jean Shirleyxe "Shirley:Patty Jean" #72350, b. 29 Nov 1932.

41.
S. T. Hewinxe "Hewin:S. T." #72332, b. 5 Aug 1903 in Franklin Co., GA, d. 13 Jun 1947 in Atlanta, GA, buried in Fulton Co., GA.  Married 25 Aug 1923 in Greenville, SC, Jessie Iris Taylorxe "Taylor:Jessie Iris" #72335, b. 22 Jan 1900 in Laurens Co., SC, (daughter of Robert Edward Taylorxe "Taylor:Robert Edward" #72336 and Sara (Sally) Cheekxe "Cheek:Sara (Sally)" #72337) d. 27 Apr 1988 in Atlanta, GA, buried in Fulton Co., GA.





Children:

 +
77
i.
Iris Shirley Hewinxe "Hewin:Iris Shirley" #45683 b. 19 Jul 1924.


  
78
ii.
Jean Hewinxe "Hewin:Jean" #72338, b. 11 Sep 1928 in Atlanta, GA.

48.
Sylvanus John Morrisxe "Morris:Sylvanus John" #72359, b. 7 Mar 1913 in Hart Co., GA, d. 22 Jan 1963.  Married 12 Oct 1940, Mildred Banisterxe "Banister:Mildred" #72361, b. 31 Oct 1917 in Hart Co., GA.





Children:

  
79
i.
Sylvia Morrisxe "Morris:Sylvia" #72362, b. 22 Aug 1943 in Franklin Co., GA.  Married 14 Dec 1962, Keith Dwain LeCroyxe "LeCroy:Keith Dwain" #72363, b. 11 May 1941 in Hart Co., GA.

Generation Five
61.
James Olin (Jimmy) Hewinxe "Hewin:James Olin (Jimmy)" #72405, b. 5 Dec 1944 in Chicago, IL.  Married 15 Sep 1967 in East Point, GA, Linda Charline Wisexe "Wise:Linda Charline" #72406, b. 16 Oct 1944.





Children:

  
80
i.
James Austin Hewinxe "Hewin:James Austin" #72407, b. 10 Feb 1973 in Austell, GA.

64.
Emily Ann Allenxe "Allen:Emily Ann" #72318, b. 1 Jan 1936.  Married 10 Aug 1968, George Everette Shockleyxe "Shockley:George Everette" #72364.





Children:

  
81
i.
Jonathan Shockleyxe "Shockley:Jonathan" #72365.


  
82
ii.
Brian Shockleyxe "Shockley:Brian" #72366.

65.
Mary Frances Allenxe "Allen:Mary Frances" #72319, b. 8 Aug 1937.  Married 6 Jun 1964, Jack Keith McDowellxe "McDowell:Jack Keith" #72367.





Children:

  
83
i.
Keith McDowellxe "McDowell:Keith" #72368.


  
84
ii.
Laurie McDowellxe "McDowell:Laurie" #72369.


  
85
iii.
Kip McDowellxe "McDowell:Kip" #72370.


  
86
iv.
Mary Wylie McDowellxe "McDowell:Mary Wylie" #72371.

66.
Postell Lawrence Allen, Jr.xe "Allen:Postell Lawrence, Jr." #72320, b. 12 Aug 1939.  (1) Married 1966, Susan Arthurxe "Arthur:Susan" #72372.  (2) Married 29 Nov 1980, Patsy Chloe Grantxe "Grant:Patsy Chloe" #72373.





Children by Patsy Chloe Grant:

  
87
i.
Rebecca Allenxe "Allen:Rebecca" #72374.


  
88
ii.
John Allenxe "Allen:John" #72375.

67.
Jesse Milton Allenxe "Allen:Jesse Milton" #72321, b. 24 Aug 1941.  (1) Married 1959, Susan Simisterxe "Simister:Susan" #72376.  (2) Married 1978, Susan Poorexe "Poore:Susan" #72382.





Children by Susan Simister:

  
89
i.
David Allenxe "Allen:David" #72377.


  
90
ii.
Stephen Allenxe "Allen:Stephen" #72378.


  
91
iii.
Scott Allenxe "Allen:Scott" #72379.


  
92
iv.
Craig Allenxe "Allen:Craig" #72380.


  
93
v.
Michelle Allenxe "Allen:Michelle" #72381.

77.
Iris Shirley Hewinxe "Hewin:Iris Shirley" #45683, b. 19 Jul 1924 in Greenville, SC, baptized in Greenville, SC.  Married 25 Feb 1946 in Atlanta, GA, Robert Edward (Bob) Eskewxe "Eskew:Robert Edward (Bob)" #45682, b. 22 Jan 1922 in Lebanon, TN, (son of Robert Edgar (Ed) Eskewxe "Eskew:Robert Edgar (Ed)" #45681 and Sammie A. Taylorxe "Taylor:Sammie A." #49635) baptized in Lebanon, TN.





Children:

 +
94
i.
Rhea Taylor Eskewxe "Eskew:Rhea Taylor" #49362 b. 22 Sep 1946.


 +
95
ii.
Martha Iris Eskewxe "Eskew:Martha Iris" #49366 b. 29 May 1949.


  
96
iii.
Robert Edward (Ed) Eskew, Jr.xe "Eskew:Robert Edward (Ed), Jr." #49363, b. 14 Oct 1961 in Atlanta, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA.  (1) Married 3 Jul 1987 in Catalina I., CA, April Martinxe "Martin:April" #72351.  (2) Married 24 Jun 1995, Penelope Ann (Penny) Kotarbaxe "Kotarba:Penelope Ann (Penny)" #49515, b. 16 Feb 1961.


 +
97
iv.
Samuel Winton (Sam) Eskewxe "Eskew:Samuel Winton (Sam)" #49364 b. 21 Feb 1954.


 +
98
v.
Charles Richard Tomkins (Dick) Eskewxe "Eskew:Charles Richard Tomkins (Dick)" #49365 b. 4 Nov 1957.

Generation Six
94.
Rhea Taylor Eskewxe "Eskew:Rhea Taylor" #49362, b. 22 Sep 1946 in Dekalb Co., GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA.  (1) Married 2 Feb 1986 in Rye, NY, Roberto J. Alverazxe "Alveraz:Roberto J." #49510, b. 12 Nov 1979.  (2) Married 8 Sep 2007 in Kripplebush, NY, Jacob L. (Jack) Levy, Dr.xe "Levy:Jacob L. (Jack), Dr." #98796, b. 30 Jun 1935.





Children by Roberto J. Alveraz:

  
99
i.
Edward Nelson Kendel Alveraz-Eskewxe "Alveraz-Eskew:Edward Nelson Kendel" #49511, b. 28 Sep 1986 in Montclair, NJ.

95.
Martha Iris Eskewxe "Eskew:Martha Iris" #49366, b. 29 May 1949 in Atlanta, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA.  (1) She married Robert Albritton Deanxe "Dean:Robert Albritton" #49512, b. 27 Jul 1947.  (3) Married 17 Jun 2006 in Atlanta, GA, Charles Harry (Chet) Tisdalexe "Tisdale:Charles Harry (Chet)" #101368, b. 24 Oct 1947.





Children by Robert Albritton Dean:

  
100
i.
Robert DeSha Deanxe "Dean:Robert DeSha" #49513, b. 29 Jul 1978 in Douglasville, GA.


  
101
ii.
Amanda Iris Deanxe "Dean:Amanda Iris" #49514, b. 21 Jun 1984 in Douglasville, GA.

97.
Samuel Winton (Sam) Eskewxe "Eskew:Samuel Winton (Sam)" #49364, b. 21 Feb 1954 in Columbus, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA.  Married 15 Mar 1986 in Fulton Co., GA, Mary Kay Pattersonxe "Patterson:Mary Kay" #49516, b. 14 Aug 1951.





Children:

  
102
i.
Austin Winton Patterson Eskewxe "Eskew:Austin Winton Patterson" #49517, b. 25 Jan 1990.

98.
Charles Richard Tomkins (Dick) Eskewxe "Eskew:Charles Richard Tomkins (Dick)" #49365, b. 4 Nov 1957 in Atlanta, GA, baptized in Atlanta, GA.  Married 28 May 1994, Wife #1xe "#1:Wife" #49518, b. 26 Nov 1965.





Children:

  
103
i.
Child 1 Eskewxe "Eskew:Child 1" #49519, b. 8 Sep 1995 in Atlanta, GA.


  
104
ii.
Child 2 Eskewxe "Eskew:Child 2" #49520, b. 21 Oct 1997 in Atlanta, GA.



NAME INDEX
#1

Wife, 6

A
Alexander

Sara Emily, 1

Allen

Craig, 5

David, 5

Emily Ann, 4, 5

Henry Milton, 2

Jesse Milton, 4, 5

John, 5

Mary Frances, 4, 5

Michelle, 5

Postell Lawrence, 2, 4

Postell Lawrence, Jr., 4, 5

Rebecca, 5

Scott, 5

Stephen, 5

Alveraz

Roberto J., 6

Alveraz-Eskew

Edward Nelson Kendel, 6

Arthur

Susan, 5

Austin

Elizabeth, 1

B
Banister

Mildred, 5

C
Cheek

Sara (Sally), 4

Conally

Asa F., 2

Cook

Margaret Agnes, 3

D
Dean

Amanda Iris, 6

Robert Albritton, 6

Robert DeSha, 6

E
Eskew

Austin Winton Patterson, 6

Charles Richard Tomkins (Dick), 6

Child 1, 6

Child 2, 6

Martha Iris, 5, 6

Rhea Taylor, 5, 6

Robert Edgar (Ed), 5

Robert Edward (Bob), 5

Robert Edward (Ed), Jr., 6

Samuel Winton (Sam), 6

F
Freeman

Annie Rachel, 2

G
Grant

Annie Maude, 3

Patsy Chloe, 5

H
Hewin

___, 3

Alton Lanier, 4

Annella, 3

Austin Leon, 2, 3

Bessie Leo, 2

Charles Frank, 2, 4

Dale, 4

Dorothy Evelyn, 3

Dorothy Ophelia, 2

Elias John (E.J.), 2, 3

Elizabeth Myrtle (Liza), 1

F. A., 2

Harold, 3

Hazel Doris, 4

Icie Ola, 2

Iris Shirley, 4, 5

James Austin, 5

James Birchel, 2, 3

James Henry, 4

James Olin, 1, 2

James Olin (Jimmy), 4, 5

Jane Blair (Janie), 4

Jean, 4

Jesse Hubert, 2, 3

Jesse Milton, 1

John D., 2

John McCall, 1

John Thomas Dean, 1

L. A., 2

Larry Maurice, 3

Launa Lola, 1

Louisa, 1

Louise, 2, 3

Marcel, 2, 3

Marlon Dorsey, 4

Martha, 1

Mary Elizabeth, 3

Mary Frances Luphelia, 1, 2

Minnie A., 2, 3

Nannie Marie, 2

O. T., 2

Ola, 1

Olin Prater, 1, 2

Olin T., 1

Paul C., 2, 4

Paulette, 4

Peggy Jim, 3

Pinckney Wyley/Wiley, 1

Postell Lawrence, 1

Postell Lawrence, Jr., 1

Postell Livonia, 1

Robert Ward, 1

S. T., 2, 4

Serena Frances, 4

Warren Austin, 1, 2

Willena (Lena), 2, 4

William D., 1

William W., 1

Wilma Dare, 3

Zolulu I. (Zola), 2

Hickman

Dollie, 3

Hill

Emma, 4

J
Jackson

Evelyn Louise, 3

Jones

James Vandiver, 1

Mary Elizabeth, 1

K
Kotarba

Penelope Ann (Penny), 6

L
LeCroy

Keith Dwain, 5

Levy

Jacob L. (Jack), Dr., 6

M
Martin

April, 6

McDowell

Jack Keith, 5

Keith, 5

Kip, 5

Laurie, 5

Mary Wylie, 5

Mitchell

Emaline, 2

Morris

Elizabeth Kate (Lizzie), 3

Gladys Evalin, 3

Hewin Vickery, 3

Launa, 3

Pinckney Evard, 3

Sylvanus John, 3, 5

Sylvia, 5

T. Erskine, 3

Thomas E., 3

William Carlton, 3

O
Oliver

Mary Elizabeth, 4

P
Patterson

Mary Kay, 6

Poore

Susan, 5

Prater

Nancy (Nannie), 1

Q
Quarles

Ann, 4

S
Sanders

Elias, 2

Emma Lura, 2

Sara Etta, 2

Shirley

Betty Ann, 4

Clinton Leon, 4

Leon Arthur, 4

Musette, 4

Patty Jean, 4

Shockley

Brian, 5

George Everette, 5

Jonathan, 5

Simister

Susan, 5

Stewart

Helen Stibbens, 4

T
Taylor

Jessie Iris, 4

Robert Edward, 4

Sammie A., 5

Tisdale

Charles Harry (Chet), 6

V
Vaughn

Abigail, 1

W
Walters

Sara Lee, 4

Watson

Elizabeth, 1

Wiley

George W., 1

Mary E., 1

Wise

Linda Charline, 5



PAGE  
2



